Resolution approving First Amendment to Lease between the City of La Crosse and the La Crosse Senior Citizens Multiple Service Center, Inc.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the First Amendment to the Lease between the City of La Crosse and the La Crosse Senior Citizens Multiple Service Center, Inc.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is hereby directed to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 11, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

10/7/2019

Per Park Department, lease will not be signed. The seniors decided to go to an alternate location and not use the one indicated in the lease.